STATE DOCUMENT

DR. H. RUPERT THEOBALD LEGISLATIVE LIBRARY WISCONSIN LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU 100 N HAMILTON P.O BOX 2037 HADISON WI 53701-2037



EXECUTIVE ORDER No. 13

Relating to a Proclamation that the Flag of the United States and the Flag of the State of Wisconsin be Flown at Half-Staff as a Mark of Respect for The Honorable Ernest C. Keppler, Late Judge of the Circuit Court of Sheboygan County

WHEREAS, on May 23, 2001, the Honorable Ernest C. Keppler passed away; and

WHEREAS, Judge Keppler was elected to the Wisconsin State Assembly in 1942; and

WHEREAS, Judge Keppler served in the Wisconsin State Senate from 1960 to 1978; and

WHEREAS, Judge Keppler was elected circuit court judge of Sheboygan County in 1979 and served for six years; and

WHEREAS, after his retirement, Judge Keppler continued to serve as a reserve judge;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, SCOTT McCALLUM, Governor of the State of Wisconsin, by the authority vested in me by Federal and State law, do hereby order that the flag of the United States and the flag of the State of Wisconsin shall be flown at half-staff at all buildings, grounds and military installations of the State of Wisconsin equipped with such flags beginning at sunrise on Tuesday, May 29, 2001, and ending at sundown on that date.



By the Governor:

1. la follithe a Føllette

Douglas La Follette Secretary of State

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Wisconsin to be affixed. Done at the Capitol in the City of Madison this twenty-fifth day of May in the year two thousand and one.

Cite the Cas

Scott McCallum Governor



JUN 0 4 2001

LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU STATE DOCUMENTS